TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328171

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT CAPITAL, LLC		12/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVIRONMENTAL EXPRESS, INC
Street Address:	2345A Charleston Regional Parkway
City:	CHARLESTON
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29492
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85714759	SOIL-CELL
Serial Number:	85714440	SNIP & POUR
Registration Number:	4353012	AUTOBLOCK
Registration Number:	4360293	FILTERMATE
Registration Number:	4360294	GHOSTWIPE
Registration Number:	4353013	HOTBLOCK
Registration Number:	4360295	MAXFIL
Registration Number:	4327843	QUIKVAP
Registration Number:	4353010	SIMPLEDIST
Registration Number:	4353011	SPE-EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4323833	ULTRAFLOW
Registration Number:	4356994	ZHE+
Registration Number:	1963987	PROWEIGH
Registration Number:	3302543	ENVIRONMENTAL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4360292	FLIPMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0640 900311935

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: Attn Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENVIRONMENTAL TM REL (HS)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith	
SIGNATURE:	//Hayley Smith//	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Nxt environmental TM release 12-31-14#page1.tif source=Nxt environmental TM release 12-31-14#page2.tif source=Nxt environmental TM release 12-31-14#page3.tif source=Nxt environmental TM release 12-31-14#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0641 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 31st day of December 2014, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in

favor of ENVIRONMENTAL EXPRESS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

The Agent, the Company and the other parties thereto entered into that certain

Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated March 11, 2011 ("Collateral Agreement"), wherein

the Company granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in certain assets of the

Company.

Pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Company executed in favor of the

Agent those certain Trademark Security Agreements, dated March 11, 2011 and November 5,

2013, to record the security interest with respect to the Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral

Agreement), and recorded such agreements with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

at Reel/Frame 4497/725 and 5147/333, respectively.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of December , 2014

between the Agent and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, the

Agent does hereby terminate, release and discharge all right, title and interest in and to all of the

Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

and made a part hereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and

symbolized by, such Trademarks (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

The Agent authorizes the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry.

6312527v2 12/29/2014 1:21 PM

TRADEMARK

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed

by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0643

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Name: T. Dennistan
Title: Managing Director

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0644

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
Autoblock	85714687	Registered	4353012	6/18/13
Filtermate	85714750	Registered	4360293	7/2/13
Flipmate	85714740	Registered	4360292	7/2/13
Ghostwipe	85714755	Registered	4360294	7/2/13
Hotblock	85714695	Registered	4353013	6/18/13
Maxfil	85714766	Registered	4360295	7/2/13
Quikvap	85714450	Registered	4327843	4/30/13
Simpledist	85714454	Registered	4353010	6/18/13
Spe-Express	85714462	Registered	4353011	6/18/13
Ultraflow	85714430	Registered	4323833	4/23/13
ZHE+	85714776	Registered	4356994	6/25/13
ProWeigh	74627684	Registered	1963987	3/26/96
Environmental Express	78952100	Registered	3302543	10/2/07

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	U.S. APPLICATION NO.	DATE APPLIED
Snip & Pour	85714440	8/28/12
Soil-Cell	85714759	8/28/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005435 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 01/07/2015